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HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 IV#: Obll~ 

VEWL.#: ____ _ 

I-171: Y N 
**************************************** 
* WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER * EXIT VISA.#: -----
* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (C i ) * Two op1es 
§**************************************i 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM 1)OAi-J Tl+i TtfANtt MY 
~~~L~a~s7t---- ---~M~i~d~d~l-e---- First 

Current Address 7 't ) ~ 1-'t LOS 114 xX So. da.e ~;9 Ik~ . 
~~!~-~~-=~.~--~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~-r~~-----

Date of Birth 5] 15] 5j Place of Birth 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBANDI 

;t}c')~~ 
C-

~fJ 
FATHER) 

Va\!) 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Lt eel. 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From S{{'11rTO DEATH DATE:f:.(q78 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: -!rCa", ++Y.~5 VLaT 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : d>OA=N Il-h ~f'rtJ+t MY 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

~() A-N . 'Tlr1J bU e.- ID/l9 I ~ 2- gf"O~ 
L l 

'1 

~oA~~ . KUJ it ",HUT g Il / b 6 groiRo..r-
I l 

1) Ol\'tJ "Tl+i 
. 

(o/(~/66 gtS+er .£ ttU D tJ G-- -:r+t l 

-to1t1J ~otJ Tlt1t1 V/u.-)il g,c~r 
I ( 

, 

~. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



W~IAlt~ .. ." -
UJ !:4 ., J- ~""::r::. - a 
~~r~ 

DIOCESE OF ___________ ---

CONFERENCE A FFIDA VIT OF R F:I.ATIONSIIIP 

SECTION 1: 
I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) 
located in Vle:rNt\:N 

(Country of asylum overseas) 

NAME AND A/K/A 
(underline famil 

SEX PIACE/DATE OF BIRl'H 
(If Knc:Mn) 

Date filed::SUM 6 I" t ~ &'9 
Date of arrival in 
that country: _____ _ 

~ ~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~s.~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
-t .. 
1- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
#_~~Ja~~~~~_4~~~~qu~~~~~~~--~~~~~~ 

s: ~~~~~~~~~-----4~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----------------

. " .. :_. 

'!he case nurrber for this family is (if available) : ______________________ _ 

SECTIOO II: -
Your nane 17o?n flu tJti {/JeT 
(and A/K/A) 

Date of birth 1..2,/I.r 19.iP Sex Ii 
Place of birth (In31:udel untry) 

.9 DI)£C! 111£1 NAJ4 
Current address 

Ph:me Number (hare) 
(work) 

_A 

I/S;4 

Alien Number (if applicable) A~! ... bJ3-'Il! 
Your U.S. Inmigratioo Status (Check one): 

( ) U.S. Citizen Certificate t 
( ~ Permanent Resident -----
(Y) Refugee 
(') Asylee 
( ) Other (Please Explain) : _____ _ 

Your Original Case Number: .ttl-lit? 
Cotmtry of first asylum ." 

Date you arrived in the U.S. ~ / ~ Ilfh 
Your Social Security Number ot7;" :z./-tf{(( 

Agency through which you cane to the United States __ l .... !2~e ___________ _ 
I have filed an 1-I30 (Inmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative (s) prior to 
sul:tnitting this affidavit Yes No. If yes, date suhn:i.tted: __________ _ 
and date approved: -----------------------------------------------------------------
,YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF DOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
m.:S.IDI~NT Al.lEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE I 
OOCUMF:NTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VAI..ID. 

'!he pw:pose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees overseas. 
Failure to provide carplete and accurate infonnation may i.npede the admissioo of 
requested refugees to the U.S. If the infonnation is unknown to you, indicate 
"tmknown". If anyCl'le uses an alias, provide it. If anyone is deceased or their 
present location is unknown, please indicate. Besure to include all relatives as 
specified, anywhere in the \t.1Orld, living, deceased. or missing. Use the space 
marked "Mditons/Explanations" to explain any tmusual relationships inc luling adopted, 
half, or step relati vas. 

(Jevised. 10/86) 

III: 6/IJ'S/ tAJ~ "?D/rC-I}-



NAME AND A/K/A 

Your father Doan MY itNIf 
Your nother 7f21uJ KIM ctfl 
Step-father __________ --
Step-nother --------------------

and/or Divorce (s) ~~) Place(s) of ~s) ------------------------------

SECI'IOO IV: 
List ALL your Chlldren (living, deceased or missingibl9Qd,step,half or adopted). 

. . 
NAME and A/K/A SEX PIACE/DATE OF BIRl'H PRESENr IOCATIOO/ 

(If Known) ADDRESS (If Known 

SECTION V: 
List ALL your Brothers and Sisters (living ,deceased or missing; 

NAME and A/K/A.) SEX PIACE/DATE OF BIRl'H 
(If Known) 

blcxx1, step I half or adopted) 

PRESENr IOCATlOO/ 
ADDRESS (If Known) 

I OM 

~_~~~~~~~~~~~~ ______ ~~~~-L~~~~~~~~~~l~~"-~~~-=~~ 
J-~~~~~~~-=_~ ___ ~~~~~~~~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~~~ 
~. -3~~~~~~~u-~~--------~--~~~~~~~~~~---+~--~~----+r--­
.r 
,- -!)o.an SO,,", THA-I 

SEX:TION VI: ADDITIONS/EXPIANATlOOS ------------------------------------------

SECTIOO VII: wrARIZED SIGNA'IURE OF APPLICANT 
I swear that the infonnation in this statenent is true to the best of my knowledge, and 
und.erstant that any false statenent muld jeopardize my irnnigration status in the United 
States. 

V ~~{- c-t/Vt/ 
Subscribed and S\tDm to ne this 

day of ,19 ----- ----
St.arTp or Seal of Notary 

signature of Notary Public 
My cxmnission expires: ______ _ 

SECTION VIII: 1IGENCY REPRESENrATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING 'lllIS AFFIDAVIT 

Print Nane legibly signature 

.. -'":'"' ..... ,.. ....... _ ....... -
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Chii' kj cU. n~<ri mang gily tbong banb 

Sigmuu.re 01 bearer 

#;:;: ; waUMi .. '; i.i( . 63& )iUi4i . Ii)?""';;" ta; 

11 1', mn ' 5 P ramo ;W' t r " " 'en K$ ett!PU ' ')lV'tI! ': 

Da~ 01 birth "", ._~_ 

- ,~- ~u6c tich~:':;-:-:;''';~'''7;:.~,;., . .Jd,:?t11f4ll:l:;;;-;:::;-;~.t~ .. ~;:;-.:.:--:: _.-
N~lIly • __ -I-__ ~ __ .....,'."""".~_,= .. = .. ,-. ~="-,=-",----,-.:.:.:.;.:=':'c.:.''':.:c''~''f--",---""":,,,,:,----:-_.,,,,;,, __ . __ ~ __ .. ~-.~--.--,....,.~ 
Ngbe ngbjep ................... ~ .................. : ...... ~:· .. ,· 

~---~~- ... -.. ~-------' -~-

Pro/I!ui.on . .~- .: 

sjAchl ·th.;cm, tnl .... ~~ .... ::E;By.1laf..::v ............. -.~ 
P~df1lfliit:ile 

.. iii::: a 4 hi AUiUU6iS a;tliPUAitHUal&l $ ¢ .'liait J$I #$41 ; 4ih i EJi'J# 41: d ,,6, t nAZiAMU: ::;zU:l ,:t(u:bi:jJIIQw'(;t lub: :QJlki4Mi 1St LM:; II litiS;, i;q lSI [Ubi :,1Ji,# 
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· Q.G P.~.D.~'.N.\'.N 

GIAv Glal THIEU 
TAM HOAN ~OC Ti~p TAp TRUNG .. ~ '" . . 

' ... - ' .. ------ '.--

phai trinh 

cae giuy ta v&i chinh qllytn d!ll plnrcrng va titip ll.le trillh di¢n 

ttwo qllY djnh ella dja phrang. " 

, ,. 

, 
, ! 
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%/oiS HUNG-CHI 

1 
( 

LUONG-BONG 

/TS.I.Ul'/HIEP/06 ban! 

VIET NAM corm nOA 
QUAN LUC VIET. I'i.A.r:r CONG nOA 
QUAN DOAN IV VA QUAN raIU 4 

TIEU lam SALEC 
TRUHG TAl.I YEn 'rno "TIEP VAH 

-+++++++++++-.+-

'''l 
I , 

. Dai~ DINII VAN TY So: (c:to, /TT/YTTV/:a::P/Ko TC/LB 
Si-Quan Tai-'Chanh TT/yTTV/SADEC 

I : 

, , 
I 
I 

CIIUNG-THAT : 
! 
1 

Trung-Ta (CLQ) DOAN VAN Am'I so-Quan : 51/134915; 

· · 
• • 

350800~)OO 

7.700;;too 
40200~:'OO 

I. 6uO~~OO 

\ , 
( 

-4 
-' 1 ------- . 



D2PARTMENT OF DEFENSE 

UNIT 776 
No. /CS 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

!~~~~~~~~~~~:~!~~E!~:~~~~!~~~~ 

D EAT H NOT E 

TO: People's Committee 
Sadec City 
Dong Thap Province 

- Unit 776 respectfully reported: 
- Doan Van Anh, born in 1931 
- Lieutenant Colonel, Deputy Sector Commander (old Regime) 
- Stationed at: Tan Quy Dong, Sadec City 
- Resided at: 90/5 Sadec City, Le Loi Street, Dong Thap Province 
- Joined the reeducation training on June 15, 1975 
- Died on June 17, 1977 
- Buried at Ban Tham, Duong Quy Village, Van Ban City, Hoang 

Lien Son Province 
- The Unit buried Doan Van Anh as in humanitarian case instructed 

by the Party and the Revolutionary Government. A tomb stone was 
made. Death record with a map of the burial place is kept at 
the Unit file. 

RE-cOMMENDATIONS 

1/ Inform Doan Van Anh's wife - Tran Thi Kim Chi residing at 90/5 
Sadec City, Le Loi Street, Dong Thap Province. 

2/ During the training Doan Van Anh showed much progress. He is 
qualified for paroling. Please make a note of it so that his 
family can get ration cards. 

By Order of Unit 776 Chief 

Major Dang Van Khoa 
(Signed and Sealed) 

NOTE: This made in duplicate, one for file at the local 
authority, another for Anh's wife as an authorization 
when she visits his tomb. 

The above information has been extracted from the original 
or certified copy. 

Subscribed and )..WJ!IIt. to me in ~ 

my w!sence, thisd!'/..'7day of ~-1~,J 
19. ~.~ a Notary Pub~~ and for A -
the .~ I' of {.L.e.t.A/a.1U£'4.,.lA:" 
state o~v."-~:t."~ 

.. (A/J.t~Ld. 
(SI~~~-;-oUJ-iO 

"y rO""U~ION EXPIRES: ••• 1. .......... . 

Translated by: 
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%%,~ HUNG-CHI 

1 
( 

LUONG-BONG 

Dai-;-Uy BINI-I VAN TY 
Si-Quan T~~hanh TT/yTTV/SADEC 

CrIDNG-THAT 

So 

, "\ 

/TS.I.UT/HIEP/06 ban! 

VIET NAm corm IlOA 
QUAH LUC VIET- IiM.l CONG IlOA 
QUAN DOAH I V VA QUAN IGfU 4 

TIEU KHU SAI;EC -
TRUI1G TAlI YEII THO "TIEP VAH 

-+++++++++++++-

, 
1 

. 
I 

I 
Trung-Ta (CLQ) DOAN VAN AmI so-Quan : 51/134915. 

j 

Bdn ludng BCH/TK/SABEC m~ so : 840663 thuoc Tieu-Kht~ 
SADEC • Huong luong voi eia bieu Trung-Ta TB.OB.G07cj 

luong bong va phu-cap 
J 

nli.u ,sau : i . ;-

A I 
thang 09/74 duoe chiet tinh :mh1 

1 
I 

. 
~~~~~~~~~~. 

. ~.-=-~~~ LiLJ-can ban . · · 350800~~OO 

7. 700;~00 
40200~:00 

# 

P~u-~ap gia-uirul 
Bo}. khoan ~ao 

- Phu-~8:p chuc-vu 

· · · · 
:f. I • 6eo ~~OO 

CdNG •••••••.....•••• : 49.300~OO • 
. ' 
1 

Si-
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\ 
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INSTRCCTIONS 

{/ ~ cC 1" .... " It/JIJ- "­

/11 ~,o 06;/...rJ-· 

H~ TO FILL OUT THIS AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIf 

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE YOU FILL OUT THE 
AFFIDAVIT OF~ECAT!TINSHIP. If you are in the united States. you can get help 
Irom a voluntary agency near you. Please type or print your answers clearly 
IN ENGLISH DNLY. 

If you fill out this form in Vietnamese or Chinese. we will have to seek 
help to get it translated. This will delay the processing of the case in 
which you ar~Jnterested. 

Please DO NOT send us this Affidavit if you have: 
-- Already sent us an affidavit or other form provided to you by a 
Voluntary Agency; or 
-. Sent us an earlier copy of this Affidavit of Relationship. 

If we receive two affidavits from you. we might open a duplicate file. This 
could cause confusion which could delay the processing of the case in which 
you have an interest. 

Please DO NOT send us documents or forma we do not request. 

If you are in the United States or a U.S. citizen abroad temporarily, and you 
want to be reunited with close relatives*, you must fill out sections I, 2, 3 
and 4. You will have to sign the form in Section 10, before a notary public. 
You may also fill out the other sections of the form, BUT YOU MUST FILL OU: 
SECTIONS 1,2, 3 and 4 AND HAVE YOUR SIGNATURE NOTARIZED. 

If you are in the United States or abroad and are interested in the case of ! 
friend. an ac ~ain~,ce or a distant relative please complete A~L sections 

our s1gnature n t ese cases does not need to be notarized . 

You should fill out a separate questionu±re on each family unit in which you 
are interested. If you do not have enough copies of this Affidavit, you may 
make photocopies of it. 

Section 1: In this section you will give us basic information about your 
principal relative in Vietnam. 

Be sure to include all names used by this person in Vietnam. If your relative 
has both a Vietnamese and a Chinese name, print the Vietnamese name on the 
first line. Then print the Chinese name in English. If possible, also give 
Chinese names in characters. 

Be sure to give us an accurate current address for this person. 

If your relative already has a Vietnamese exit permit be sure to write the 
number in Section 1. 

Section 2: In this section you will give us basic information about 
yourself. If you have both. Chinese and a Vietnamese name, print the name 
you use now. Print any other names you may have used in Vietnan. below that. 

Please remember to answer the questions about your status in the United 
States. If you have been naturalized, provide the number of your 
Naturalization Certificate. IMPORTANT: It is against U.S.law to pho~~co~v a 
Naturalization Certificate. Please DO NOT photocopy~ur Certificate andb 
NOT send it to us. 

If you are a Permanent Resident Alien, please include your Alien Regi~tration 
Number. your date of entry into the U.S. and the country fro~ which you came 
to the U.S. Please DO NOT SEND US YOUR "Green Car!!:.". but do attach a 
photocopy of it 

ODP-A 

"Close relatives" are: Your spouse; unmarried sons and daughters; 
parents; grancparents; unamrried grandchildren; hrothers and sisters 
and their spouses and unmarried sons and daughters. "Close relatives" 
do not include aunts, uncles cousins, other distant relatives. or 
friends. 
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..... _________ .... ___ ... ~ e_ .. L.,..; ..... ""~ ........... "._ 

I IV 06' /I Sf> aaAlYIEPMTlf£ PRCDW4 Afrldav1t of Relationship 
PlEASE PRIHT (Jl T'VPE 

.. oPt" VIE1NAf.£~ NMS 11'1 VIETNAKSE (lfl:R... -
- SEcflCN 1: YClR pj~lI«:lPIIL I£LATlvE IN VIElHAM S£CT1()1 2: 

···PUT VIETNAf.£SE NNES IN VIETNME:SE I:RXR· •• 
IHFIJlMAT1()1 nBlJT YW 

The head or household Your N81118: 7Il11N etM I./lvf 
in Viet 1'4.,. is: TIlJtN KIM CHI 
Your relationship t~ the head of household is: /U!KU/ S/s4&, 

Other NBIIIe' You .. ave Used: N !II 
----------~~~~----------Your Date IIJOthl day I year clUltry of 

of Birth: 9# IM'I ,J" ~I)th~ • 
Your aQ:jress: . 7P3 

. t4uiiiier 'Stn.r-------------

Address in Viet Hall: Stree Cl ty ---stale----- ZIP eooe-

TAN ~gt ~rf Vola.ltart Agency with which you Ire now working: (/$e t'.. 
Have you fUed en 1_lorant Visa PetItion 

for the Head of Household? Yes I I No IXI 
Your allen stltuS: Refugee 1=' Permanent Reslcint 181 U.S.clTIzen ,=, Provirce Ity 

ather names he/she used In Viet N8II: AI/A When did you enter the U.S.? rtO!!l!daJUyriD. ffOl .... Ich country? IN DaNES/A­
Your telephone lUI1ber: (HollIe). 

"t"'" 
15 tt'le head of household IIIilrrlecll Yes IXI No I_I Your Alien Registration Humber: 

The head of house!lold', edt pel1lit 1'lUItler Is: , __ &L..Iior.;N(L.;o;;'<:LY.:..JNtf~ ___ _ Your Naturalization CertifJcate number: , 

SEcfl{N 1: IHnF.MAll(N AOCUT N:tOfSiiiYII'iC RELATIVES 
a. LJ st the other hmUy llletbers who are to come with the head of household to the United States. 

~lt.!~ilN6A 
-:?la I1tL.IJI.LIJ:I.lJNIL . .M.Y..-
~AU~~_~~'E_L __ ____ 
tJaJtAl J8W ~c.._. __ _ 
-iJ1L~N._ .MaI.ILAllitLL. ___ . 
:P~".#' Pili 
~bL-St:J/JLIJ.l.IiL __ _ 

Sell Date or Coullry RelaUonshlp Married? 
(cTiCle Birth or Birth to the Head (circle 
or~ tM:I/da/yr of HoI'sehold one) 

-'!...Ul61l{rL1S/J kUl"""~4 ~.!L 
M 1([).lr11rlJ:9 UTAh.. ~ 
~I F _ 1211Cl{Q J/J.WIi/4I .~'" ~ 

H I f lo.!IJl{l Ili£iAlfIl'I _JPN._ '!!:¥.!. 
(!DLL. o.l l lJ11{r i'lEln4Jrt ~.AL_ !£!! tlo 

H m !U!I/il.£1 .JQElnJHn ~.I£IL 'i.e.s.! .CJ 
~ 4filV.J.I J/Jliiiutm. ~J')a. Yes N 

H I F I I Yesl tlo -.-- ---- .. _--- -------- _ .. _--
"If I I Yes! No 

_t! '- '=- -'_L ----
_e __ Ye~. 

_"..LL I I Yesl No --- ----

Exit Permit ~~--------------- Address In Viet Na. ----------------__ 
NUltJer 

, ---- ---If. .. -----'-. "",------_ , 
---'-' ._----_ •. _--,,, .. ----_ ..... ----------
'---, 
----- ---. , 
----­,---_.­

'--_. __ ... 
'._---

/ 

'. 
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1 
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.', '11 • ..-:"4 • .-,;","";' • .. ; ..... , ..................... 1 I 

"'",.,.,-

0 
O· 

Sex 
(eml. 

one) 

e. Your BrotherslSlsters (L1ving or Dead): 
H l(fJ LIlA6/. 1:.0" (!J.ll 

llZ.I1.IJ K.l.M. tfAlH. H/(Q 

l/<t1tJ KIM ~ H 1((2 

Z/Ulb!. ~1.&1. I,.a8.6I.. H/f!). 
M I f 

H/f 
M I f 

HI f 

H/f 

H/f 

H/f 

H/f 

H/f 

r. ~tt·.e[ Dependent Relatives LIving with 

tne Mead of Household in Viet Na.: 

I/O /lit N j)UC &1L.L 
../I.a .})AM T/.Il/. 't ~.!CD 
----_._-_ .. _--

------------

(ro>-A '/81) 

HI f 

~~ 
_!!..L!:... 
H/f ----

I \.;.J. ff) I ... 

! . . 
I 

j 'Q i . 
" 

~-() ., . 
j it/,: 

" 
fl' 

SECT1(N 4i: lNftH4ATlO't AtnIT YO..R fAMilY (oontlrued .-"Put Y1eU1M11!se "IIIIIeS In VIptn8mese Order·" 

Date or Country o( .. rrIed? 
B1rth Birth 

Acltress 
(Ir ~e -Dead') 

aaJiOIyr 

fl.l/~!J.r V1.£lAllJtJ 
I (!I:IJ 1lL1i.[~!J.M. 
I 'tt.t- 1/1 E lALlJ.M 
I IlLb V'.!..r/t.J1Jd 
I I 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I NO 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I No 

I I Yes I No 

RelationshIp to the Bead or Household 

I l.rr 
I l:zl , 
I I 

I I 

l/L£lN/!H ~eil' No 
W£lWAJ. Yes ~2) 

~L~ 
Yes I No 

Ye~~!! 

Ye~~ 

~/NO 

nils fm" IS FflfE. A'4YU1£ C,... AIlTOClPY IT. 
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" 

\ ./ 
'<"~ '"' 

Q" 
.... '~ 'I. ." . -. . .. 

. ___________ ....;SE=C:.:..T::ICH::.:...;S:,::......:E:::.;tof1L:..::;::ooo::..:..:.::.:.::n 'In~ n£ u.s. COVE~tfjn GETWEeH JliHIOJM1 I, 1962 liio "It !de 1975 

YI'f5Oi1TJWt: If III'IV of your relativer. or friend. worked fin the U.S. govemaent. cc:nplete thh section. 

a. for what U. S. Goverrvnent agencylifj)/NII ViMJlfllH,({)NHty€N lJl& IkAli In llhat off1c~? (j) US .1u.&flt12 @ tlSI",:! rlt,r~Dt,4,Mf~ 
b. Oate 'of separation? -,.anth ---1day ..:tJ-Ivur Reason for separation: _ ..... I/.£.:.'S!:!......wlDl.L'.L·tL!A=.c~""'L2AAJ./IIIIiI/II~itZ~,,[.,..... ______ ...:... ______ _ 

73 
c. Give the dates, place5 worked, Job title or grade and names or supervisors (If known): 

. Holyr to HD/rr !2!£! .!.ll!,!IGrade HIlIIII! of S!.pcrvisor Describe the work E!!!formed? 

([) --1..6 ~ jn/~ me fum' lelul'Ll .fA D£C. t}t1UtAlU- CAd Nil' bJlE"'~'.J6I1&C-&::""""_..I:IArLV:uqiUt!:...tIl,.c.df.iL-~mtL....Il.U-..:l .... J_...J;'U..lI.UA""'~::;~it:.a'lt""t:<!:.....,;*a;:JJJ.tz.«);L-__ 

...Jil --4J 1L211!.7 plllPEf"'t bwtf tmu/ em. ""'-1t~ __ -"""$.ut,u.c.&::.l{"---"e-"Qr.a.AI,,,,u~J~-,CkIill::lilil:LCe;;.,t/:;:a..... ______ _ 

nP'Jp.T~T: If the job training was outside Viet Ham be SlJTe to coqJlete SECTl04 8. 

e. the the dates, names, places, and desctiptlon of 8I'f tralnll9 or schooUng provided by the lftlted States CovernMOt: 

Describe the Training or Schooling 

I _1- ullt 
I _1-

r. List any a.arda and commendations from lhe U.S. Governnent: 

(J) ()){f.,../I ""f,( "'_tV 
g. kas ti~~ spent in reeducation? YES ~I liow long? __ lveaTs __ /lIIOnlhs.. StJII In reeducatJon? 

Please send CW...!(~ of ~nonneJ OOctl~ne .. l:;. J.~. cards, ll'alnJng certifJcates. letters of COIlrnP.nc1;ltlon. job ptY.lbtiTWh~, lelten f:TIlr. s'JjJt:rv;sucs. 
or any oll~r d.1~1.~IIi! •• l! j:~.:lainlflQ to ell.~ltJ1r.1t!flt bJ It-.i U.S. Goveu:loIenl ur lIert r)' Jllg leedA~8t1on. DO NOT SEND (lRJGIW~1. PA;l(AS ~ ~o.C [('j. a!i 0 ;;~! -. _._------

.; ' ... T-. r. J/3J) 

-'~4----_4~"-------------------
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" ....... ,~ 

. . 0-·,," 
- -. 

, 

I I,.J,.., r;' 
! t,'} I 
I 0" I o 

. "" ..... "'""'" ..... , .. ~ .•. -; 

J 

1 ' 'I ~ ...... "', ",~:.~", '~<f;'Q"~""'..-..J-
Nt 

---------------=;s£ClUN 6: Ono :x.s~wrrH~ICJtj eCi.f5liil£stif1RG'JiUmmiSzr----------------­

Ii'fi(jnlWt:. If 'IIIl't or your relatlves or 'riends worked for., U.S. CClII\lany or organization c()IIJliete this sectJon. TRA/J t:'IN S'II 
a. Nane or the c~I'Tf, contractor, agency, organization, or rooodaUon? £/I ~ &' C?4+ Arr:L'w 1. "'a'''u.t«'''d ) UpftJ/NH Ia£l ;0).&1 

b. oatv or separation? _--1l101lth __ /day $'1ear Reason for separation: __ ""'''''I: ... S'L.-awl.l/:..&I...l.:.<:.ca..,....wlldN_:z.::4L ...... ___________ _ 

c. Give the dates, places worked, Job title or orade and na-es of supervisors: 
~ to ~ !!!£! Tltle/~ Name or Slferdsor 

...J.i{ -41_-'.tNG /JIN# 
V/ET;JItM 

-L -L 

_1- __ 1_ 

e. was time spent in reec1JcaUon? YES '=1 NO '~I How long1 -''1ears __ /lI1)nths. 

DescrIbe the work perfonned 

IPPORfXNf: Please send COPIES or personnel documents, 1.0. cards, training certificates, letters 0' commendation, Job photographs, letters from supervisors. 
or any other'(JOCUiients pertaining to emplpyment by a U.S. C~ny or organil.atlon or verifying reelkJcation. 00 NOT SEND OOlGlNAI.. PWERS! 

(aP-A J/81) nus FalM IS nEE. /tfyCHE CJtI PtOToctFY IT. 



• 

(J) 

lMPOA1~: 1( any or your relatives worked 'or the Vietnamese government or served in the Vietoslnese ml~ltar~ complete this section . , 
•. What mln15try or Qlillt~ry un1t1(tl.A,,, ,,40 'oL,«VIJ ItjML G)ltaD LIm t.1I1. t.u< (ec&po c6.¥ (gam J:,m ,faL rUt, "kt!u.,c4t 
b. Date or separation1 .J .. a ... ./day ~manth -J,s::!year . Reason ror separation: ClltrrmH'h.'St (,..",t' D....a. .Ie1(,K. 

c. Cave the dates, places worked, Job Utle or rank and n8llle or superior: 
HalVr to ~ ~ !ll!.!I!!!!:!i NIIIIIe 0' Superior 

Nq#4W iM 
P.u9 ])/ 

CtOt(!..I",,1J//IJQ 74;11. t&:hIlO":/ILri/:nP'4/Q. ' 

4- ~P£C.f.4VIpd lt4'ckt 

d. List an)' awards, ComnendiUons or _dlls 'rOIl the U.S. Goverlllellt: 

e. Was tillle spent In ree4JcaUon1 

r. Any lr~lnlng in the U.S.? 

YES IJSJ NO 1=1 How long? Uyean .l2...!101th •• 

YES ,=, (ae Sure )'0 C~lete SECn€H 8 ) NO 1=1 

Describe the work perrormed 

014'~lneot 

StHl in reeWcatlon1 Yes 'XI No '-I 
~ltI HI ~A;n tW""/'-

g. Was work done closely with Americans? YES ~I (Give Dates, Nlllles or Places Worked, location and Descr1be the Job Relationship to the American) 

NO '-I (Co To SECTIO. 8) 
~!!1!. to "to/rr ~ 

-fir -!..7J II> rfJ)VI fIJI( 

I _1- ___ _ 

Place 

~AfJ£C. 
Describe the Job Relationship to the American 

, ~~±rl!::::::~:::.J.~ 'Y"'./.;mc...h" '~' 
------ ----------------

I~j;~~ff{!!: I':eas~ f,-'nn ~!!,J£S or p!HSOfllll.'l llO';U!lCf,ls. 1.0. C;ird~. lldioili!) cerUiJ,:ilt!S. Jettt;;rs or COIlfltlnUdllon, Job photlJl]li.I(lhC), Jettel:. fr()lQ :'UI)'.lvi~,,'rl>. 
r.r :In,, olll(!,' ~U!lCots jJt!tLalniloy to e'I'jJll..I~'lot:nt Ij~ til<: Vlclnan~se goverfllll!llt, service in the VietllalllCse ml11tar),. showing the .. oJck relati(lOship 
Lo aoloC;1"'l'·O~ or vt!t1 ry Ing rl.feOJcation. 00 N£!l SlNn lJUGlN1II.. PAPERS - SENO C(PIES ~L.P 

«(~AJ_A }/tlll nus fOOM IS He. Itmur: Cf.H PHOIOCIFY iT. 

'--"~~l 

I 
1 
I 

0' ';---"-'--"1,' 

0',,' 'V 
• 

,--_ ......... SltI,·····'---n. " 
,r<J 

II'~\ 
\d 

I 

() 

1"'--. """;p' ..• _ .............. - .. '------.... 

l 
t 

! 
t 
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" ... , / 

j' ,f) , o,~·! 
j '" I 

• • ':0:. • ~ ~: 

i C:": ~ 0 ;': . ! 

l 'C)' I~'" 0 I 
", 'f",~.>" .. ,., •.• ;.,.>,:...~,. ___ ,......tll_· '_" ,.:.0 ... ·''-:· ____ ...... ,' .. _ . .....;a..-.) ~ ' ___ ... :I .. ·':,,·~_· _·' ..... t _. _,. __ _ 

'---'......i.--. __ .. _ _._ III It I • 

----------------------------------~~~8:~~~lDCVI~tN~------------------~~----~-_-_-_-,_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-__ --
:H.l(JlHllH: H ant or your relatives or friends were trained or educated outside Viel N8ftI ~lete this secUon. 

)!~~~'~t"W~~~1~~OUW.VWN~ _____ ~N~0~~g~--------------_________ _ 
!. tItIo paid for It? 

p. Cive the dates. NlllllltS, place., end .scrlpl1on or the training Of IChooUng: 

MoIrr to Malrr ~ f!!e! Describe ~ Training or SchDol1ng 

--L --L 

d. list the degrees or· tralnl~ cert1n~ates received: 

Date Received Nam, of School or Tralnl~ Center Type or Degree or Certificate 

Month Year 

'. Was time spent il"! reeducation? How long? --,years __ 'months. 

Describe the pegree or Certificate 

Slill In reeducatIon? 

'i"f'l:TiTi'fIT: Ple3se scnli r.1)(lies f)f any eertHIeate or paper!: pulolnlllg to training or schooling outsIde Viet Naill or verifyIng reeducation. 
• 00 t!OT 5I-Jlll 11HGINAL PN'ERS - SENO C(J'JE~.]~L V! 

!W>-A 310)) !liJS nru .. JS fREE. 'H'(~E C~ PHOlfl ,~., t T. 
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-----,-------

-----,,-------
-·---------------------------------------------------~~~c~TT.IO~lrn10r.:-'~~T~TE~S~rA~T~I~~---... ,-------------------===.:.:::.:...:~,..;.;.:...:.:=;.;.=~-----.-------.------
,L ~, t:-<l~ a 11 .~~!f.!~ l';2.j~£o" ide1 In this a'!1davl t is tru! :lilY.! ~-::!stond that any ~als:l statement coulC!...l!!!:!!!lt my relat1lt!s 'r!!!_~~in9 to ttle 

United States. 

D8te SIgnature or APPlicant 

SEAL (J" NOrMY PlIlI..lC , St.bscrlbed and sworn before me on 
SIgnature Not.ry PUblIc Date 

this ___ day or ___ 198 __ 

I 

(OC ... ·A J/61) TlUS fCR4 IS fREE. I'tl'r'O'I[ CIW PlIOTOCep\' IT • 

\ .. 



ffi STATES ii 
t::~~;: 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NA TlOHAl OFFICE 
USCC Reference No. 1f/3$ 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-IV No. (J61IS5' 
(If known) 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
7 

N. W .• WAlHINGTON, D. C. 2DOO5 
(202) 659-6646 b647 

ORDERLY DEP ARTlJRE PROGRAM (Vietnam) 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
Diocese of : __________ _ 

Your Name: ;:.:Ml';;..:/:..:,Ml'=..;;;,.s ,:......;;;;Ms~_"-T<-=e:......A-..:..AI=----'-IC..::../t...::M....:....-...i!~t..:....N.:;......;.G __ ..-:Phone (home) 
(work)· 

.t Your Address 
NUmber Street I County7City State Zip 

Date of Birth: !1J,j/! .let /95£ Place "f Birth: Rtf. (! I-I&/If VI£/A/)l 
Date of Entry to ui. JRN,,2/ ir;1o Alien Humber It. .£if 7/./.!J: 

'T'/ Naturalization Certificate Number (If It.ppl1cable) __________________ _ 

Legal Status ,Parolee £::T Pefmanent Resident Alien C81 U.S. Citizen 0 
I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives atill in Vietnam to come to the United 
States, under the ORDERLY DEPARTlJRE PROGRAM. (ODP) I include a copy of my 0 1-94 (both sides) 
D 1-151 (Permanent Resident Alien Card) 

Address in Vietnam 

7·~~~~~~~----_;L~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~ 

R· ~()/i; 
'/._ .~oa-" _t 
1(; -

I swear that the information in thia atatement 1a true to the best of my knowledge, and under 
stand that any false statement could Jeopardize my immiaration atatus in the united States. 

~'?~ Subacribed and sworn to before me this 
Your Signature 13 clay of &1iIHi , 19 £3 . 

Stamp or Seal ~f Notary 

~r.JJt~& 

. ** Any change of address should be Teported immediately to usee National Office and 
the local usee Diocesan Resettlement Office. II::'/C." 



.. 
~STATES~ 
~L! t!:.:i: 
-. 0 
zMn~ 
::J~Vn 
CONFERENCE 

1M TIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

'~12 MASSACHUSE'TTI AVENUE. N. W •• WASHINGTON, D. C. 2DI'106 

(202) 659-6646 
, 

659-66/+7 
so' usce# 1(/';/ j-

So ODP-Ban~kok-1V# _____ _ 
(n€u bi~'t 

- I MAD Mal - Form A 
_.I ... .... 
~N X1N nOAN TU G1A-~1NH 

(Thin Nhan ~ Vi€t-Nam) 
-, ", . 

T~n Nglloi ~iin~ ~an a HnA 'Kv! TRIfAJ K""IM / AAJ£ 
i>la chi: 
Tuel cua ~r.:gu~ir-~r-n~g~~~:~·~o~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-'n-~~r7~ 
Ngay Ngudi -DUng ~dntO'i Hoa : . 
Tu"dau t!8i: VlETA'IIM I 7 ..I/tJ])OA/t:..~SIIf!~lJiIJ6-A-/ UJti{r-,,-' 

, (NlJ)'c Iilo) _ {Trai Ty'-N4n Naor 
s8 I "Alien R,fgistration" (Ghi tren Hiu 1-94 holc nil Xanh) :A-.t.H 7f"l3:r 
So Churtg-Ch1 Nhap-Tich MY (Neu co): 7 
Quy-ch~ Hi@n-tai cua Ng~l ~~ng-Ban: ' 

, . 1:7 Ty-n~n (Chda c~ quy-che Thuong-tr~-nhin) 
Xin danh da~ ~ 

~ _!l"'- ,... ", I ., 
~I Thuong-tru-nhan (~a co The-Xanh) 

, , 
Chu-thich: 'Du da cd lam Sc1n Mi~ 1-130, l 7 cang-dan Hoa-Ky .... 

cung ~in di en mau nly v~ 
go~ tai useC/Washington, D.C. 

~ , 
AToi lam dan nay de xin cho nhung than nhan ghi ten duoi ciy. hien ~ 

con a .,~ai Vi€',t-Nam ~U4c sang Hoa .KY d~an-t't .vOi toi, (,T?"i ch.!p n'p~n· d~ 
ttn ~~cr nhung nglloJ. ddc:h dly,dur:/c thong,ba6 ... cho cac g16'1 hu'U-~r,ach nhu 
Cao-uy- T¥-Nan Lien-Hifp-Quoc: hoac~t€, ca cac,co-qyan, to-choc d~c 
tr~ch chubng-tiinh ~oan-T~ Gia-Dinh, "ke ca cae gi~i-chu~ t~i Vi?t-Nam). 

.... .. ., A ' "! -, lit ' 
XIN -BIEN CA BAN T1ENG ANH va THI THuC CHU KY (tren ban tieng Anh) 

i • 

.. 
I N~Y va Ll.en-H, GJ.a- -i>";,-Ch:. Rd"-1ang,.. va-- ,.. I 
TEN THAN NHAN T~1 VlET-NAM N • Sinh -Binh ..Jd'i T8i MSi Nhat cua Than-Nhan 

tai Vi€t: -Nam .. . , 

I_llllJlJ KIJLI CHI 19Jf V N ~/-f( I I - ~ 

l! - i)va"'" -t-h-/ 7: ~ AIj a.. If,!"'; VoN ("~tU' L ~o 7t(~ ~v';/!E 
. _ Ve/" ,#/c IV ve. /flr.r. II tV I. I J2...ti 

l!/., n6~ -(o~ -7. Ian lo~ 
ft. tloL e:/nn ~~ .... 1971' v·AI c ~~ « 

r_ ~c)o-" f-~~ fj t1'?f_NJ' If£?f v.N c~~~tU' ;fa lal? y~ ~A.Jtf 
19&-0 If. AI ct~ '1f~' ,.. _ t;.ot?n I-/vN6 I/IFI 

{'1M 1'41' Tk';t~" .5"':1) j)£"c.. tJva _A I j) . , Ifl,l.... v. tJ 7- ;, 14n ue." C.lM At!U' /INII ~O/d{~ 7#~P 1_ J:k,o;, M/AJII N~f Ir6J I/.N 
. _*an -fh~ PAuoAJ~ PHI 1916 fl. tJ (' fa:, il~' $01.--;--//I/iE/M7h1 

· () -lhan SOA.' 71u'1" 1971 v.Al {'/~ A-a/ 

~ ~ Ngay la"m Mn: ________ _ 





/. 
<­
J­
t;-

'. 
DIOCf.Sf.OF __________________________ __ 

AffIDAVIT Of Rf.l.AT10NSIIIP 

SECTION 1: 
I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) 
located in VicTNt\=n1 

(Counb:y of asylum overseas) 

NA.~ AND A/K/A 
(underline family narre) 

SEX PlACE/DATE OF BIRTH 
(If Known) 

S. 

Date filed: 'SUAII 6 l . I ~ k'9 
Date of arrival in 
that country: _____ _ 

s: ~~~--~~_+~PL------~~~~-.~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------------

The case number for this family is (if available): ----------------------------------
SEX::TI ON II: 

Your narre_--.t7¥-£I}?""-'-' .... D-"--4.M...t...U./I.L.:N:...::lC-~l ..... !L-'I£ __ I'_ __ 
(and A/K/A) 

Date of birth /.2, /1 r 4/IP Sex tI 
Place of birth (In6iUde~untry) 
~ItD£c.. tile! .AlA);? 

Current address 

I 

Phone Number (hare) 
(work-)-

tis/} 

Alien Ntnrber (if applicable) A~£ ... t>J3-'Il1 
Your U.S. Imnigration Status (elleck one): 

( ) u.S. Citizen Certificate # -------{} Pennanent Resident 
(I) Refugee 
(') Asylee 
( ) other (Please E:xplain) : _____ _ 

Your Original Case ~r: .. tiJ.,~J1tl 
CountJ::y of first asyltml Ii. 

Date you arrived in the u.s. r./h/lj£P 
Your Social Security Number 01,"1- -Z1_tf{t;. 

Agency through which you cane to the United States_---..II~RIoo.._.C. ____________ _ 

I have filed an 1-130 (Inmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative (s) prior to 
sul:mitting this affidavit Yes No. If yes, date sul:mitted: ----------------------and date approved: 

-------------------------------~---------------------------

·YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF DOTII SIDES OF YOUR [-94 oli YOUR PERMANENT 
nEsml~NT ALIEN CARD (I-lSI, 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE I 
DOCUMENTS. YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

'lhe purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees overseas. 
Failure to provide carplete and accurate infonnation may irr{::lede the admission of 
requested refugees to the U.S. If the infonnation is unknown to you, indicate 
"unknown". If anyone uses an alias, provide it. If anyone is deceased or their 
present location is unlmown, please indicate. Besure to include all relatives as 
specified, anywhere in the 'WOrld, living, deceased or missing. Use the space 
marked "Mditons/Explanations" to explain any tmusual relationships including adopted, 
half, or step relatives. 

(Revised 10/86) 

tVI ~III:~ /l"tJlJ. -Ro /rl!!..A- . 



~L~lJ..UN III 

NAME AND A/K/A 

Your father tJoan IIlttJ ANd 
Your nether tRIIIJ KIM cHI Step-father .J..I.~~.Ao-.L:::.L.-I~l...L. ___ _ 

Step-nether -----------------------

PI..J\CE/DATE OF BIRTH PRESENT lOCATlrn/ 

(If Kno'Wl1}/_9 -lfl1 ADDRESS (If Known) 

~A DEC lUE! A//JM .JJIEj) "!!cA t'ra V,t!!AI4/h 7 -1-lfdr ___ :D_J _t.-_lJ ____ _ 

Spouse AJ ifJ-
Date(s')-'p~1~a-ce~(s~)~-o~f~Marf~~i~a9~e(e~s~)--an--d~lor--~D~ivo~r=oe~(~s')----------- -----------------

SECl'ION IV: 
List ALL your Children (living, deceased or missingiblood,step,half or adopted). 

NAME and A/K/A SEX PlACE/DATE OF BIRTH PRESENT lOCATICl-J! 
(If Known) ADDRESS (If Known 

SECTION V: 
List ALL your Brothers and sisters {living,deoeased or missing; 

NAME and A/K/A.> SEX PlACE/DATE OF BIRTH 
- (If Known) 

blood, step, half or adopted) 

PRESENT lOCATION/ 
ADDRESS (If Known) 

I of oM ~ 
~ l-
~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-=~~~~~ 

3-~~~~~~~~~=-__ ~ ______ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ____ ~~u-~~~~~~~~ 
1-/ • 
. r -f:.-

t1 

(- -50t1'i; So", THItI /'1 $/lj)c.tI AI J""' • .l:L -I'lll u 
SEcrION VI: ADDITIONS/EXPI.ANATlOOS -----------------------------------------------

SEcrIrn VII: l'UI'ARIZED SIGNA'IURE OF APPLICANT 
I swear that the infonnation in this staterrent is true to the best of my knc::fWledge, and 
understant that any false staterrent could jeopardize my imnigration status in the United 
States. 

\' . ~ 

Stamp or Seal of l'btary 

Subscribed and Slr.Qrn to Ire this 

day of ,19 -------- --------------

signature of l'bta:ry Public 

My CX>III'Ilission expires: ---------
SEcrION VIII: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING '!HIS AFFIDAVIT 

Print Nane legibly Signature 



vAN PRONG DICR VU DI TRU vA DICR THUAT •• •• 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241·9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
ENTRY AND EXIT CONTROL DIRECTORATE 

******************** 
NO. 759/XC 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

************ 

NOT ICE 

TO: Ms. Doan Thi Thanh My 
99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3, Sa Dec Municipal, 
Dong Thap Province 

1/ We hereby agree to permit you and 04 members of your family to 
leave the country for migrating to the U.S. 

2/ With regard to exit visas: We have issued 05 visas to you under 
the following numbers: 

(You have recieved your family's passports) 

3/ We have put your names on our List # H 11 and forwarded it 
to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs for transmitting to the US 
government for their interviews and consideration of issuing of 
entry visas. 

If your family would like to know the interviewing date and/or 
the results of their consideration of your entry please contact 
with the US government. 

Regards./. 

Note: The US delegation is now 
interviewing HO-5 list. 

Ha NOi, July 24th 1990 
Exit/Entry Service Chief, 
(signed & sealed) 
Nguyen Phuong 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original NOTICE in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: 
.... 

Certified true signature: 

bng ~n ~. 1'l~ 
NotaLY Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires on November 30, 1994 



vAN PRONG D,eR VV DI TRU vA D,eB THU';'T 
INTEaNATIONAI41MMlGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

People I s 'cMfl~Mlrg Pike, Suite 1~tYMcl~uV~~· 3"f: ¥n~11~11 
Village: 3 Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
Distrlct: Sa Dec 
Province: Dong Thap EXTRACT OF 

D EAT H C E R T I F I CAT E 

No. 19/88 Book No.: 01 

Full Name TRAN KIM CHI 
Male or female female 

Date of birth September 1, 1935 

Ethnicity and Vietnamese 
Nationality Vietnam 

i 

Permanent address 79/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3, Sa Dec,Dong Thap 

Date and place of November 2, 1988 at Sa Dec Hospital 
decease 

Name, age, address 
and identification 

LUU DANG KHOA, Dong Thap Printing Paper 

No. of the declarant 
and his relationship Brother 

Co. 

Registered on November 2, 1988 
For the People's Committee of Ward 3 

Chairman, 
Nguyen Van Hien (signed) 

Certified true copy from the original 
Ward 3, November 9, 1988 
For the People's Committee of Ward 3 
Nguyen Van Hien (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an 
accurate translation of the original CERTIFICATE in Vietnamese 
and that I am competent in both Vietnamese and English to render 
such translation. 

Date: June 10, 1994 Signature: 

Certified true signature: ---=--------
~ b ~'T~~ 

Kim Dung ~ran 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My corunission expires on November 30, 1994 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: HR. RICARDO WARNER 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of state 
washington, D.C. 20520 
Tel.: (202) 663-~053 

DATE :---:C",,----&.~1....::t(.?......s;3<'-----

From:Families of vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.Box 5435-Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 
or 78~3 Harthas Lane, Falls Church, Va. 22043 

Name: 1> 0 PeN TH: 
Date of Birth: ________________________________________________________ __ 

'"' Address in VN: __________________________________________________________ _ 

Spouse Name: 

4I)Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: Years ___________ ~Honths ___________ Days 

N # __ ~O~,~{~{S~~-,~-------------------------
VEWL # ____________________________________________________________ ___ 

HO # ______________________________________________________________ _ 

I-~7~: ________ Yes ________ .No ; Exit permit: ________ Yes _____ ~No 

Special List # ____________________________________________________ _ 

R.D. List # _____________________________________________________ __ 

Sponsor: _____________________________________________________ __ 

Remarks (from Hr. Warner): _____________________________________________ __ 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Hinh Tho 



'I' , . 

~y family ~nd I were 

h letter telling us to come to Hn Chi Minh (:ity I~r a~ In~erVlew. 

ACCOl"d ing t,o the let,t,er, 'Ne were BUPf'csed t,,:, be E;een thE:' 

Vietnamese Representative netore we auld he in~prviewen hv 

t,he U, :-::. Emt'F\ SSV. On t,he 3rn 

refused ~o be in-ervlewed 

, 
• i am writting this letter to ask you to please help us 

find ,-:)ut why we were reflJE~9d the r;.~3. u:=o: 

get out of Vietnam the sooner the better. We appreciate Y0ur he p 

be , 1 every slng.Le minute of the 

tc t-gee i ve 0. news from you very soon l 

Mv l'hi Thanh an. 



H<>I Dong Quan Trl 
Board of Directors 

"Ilue MINH TIIO 
NGlIvtN QUYN!I GIAO 
N(;uvtN VAN mOl 
N(iUV~N xuAH LAN 
IfI~P LOWMAN 
TRVONG TIll LANG ANH 
TR.Ii.N "1M DUNG 
NGUV~ Till'" lEN 

Ban Chf'p Hanh T.LI. 
Executive Board 

"!flle MINIHIIO 
Preskleftl 

NGuvlN QUYN" GIAO 
Vicc Presldeftl 

NGUV~NVAN(j161 
Seercr.,., Gcnera! 

TRlfUNG T!IIIA/IIG ANI I 
Trc:.asurcr 

NGUVlN Till KHEN 
o.:putr Trc;uurcr 

Co van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

I IItp LOW,.MN 
NGUVtN xuAN LAN 
T~\."" K!MOllNG 

IIQI GIA-DINII TV NIlAN CIIiNI-I-1'RI VI(trr-NAl\t1 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

Ms. Janelle Jones, Refugee.Officer 
Office of International Affairs & Outreach 
Immigration & Naturalization Service 
425 I Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20536 

Dear Ms. Jones: 

September 20, 1994 

I am writing to follow-up on the two cases previously discussed with you at the 
April 20, 1994 meeting. 

I. Nguyen Phat Khoi 
2. Doan Thi Thanh My 

IV# 1I6-466 
IV# 061155 

Attached are the documentations from Viet Naill pertaining to the second case 
which were not available at the time of the meeting. 

/' 

We had previously requested that an interview for refugee status be granted by the 
Orderly Departure Program to these applicants who are the surviving ofispring of 
the political prisoner who died during incarceration in the political prisoners 
reeducation camp. Their father died in the camp while their mother also passed 
away or missing, and these applicants were denied because they were determined 
as "no connection to the US" or for other reasons. 

We would appreciate hearing from you regarding the outcome of our request and 
to request a meeting to discuss matters concerning the political prisoner program. 
Please contact me at (703)358-5154' or via my Fax (703) 204-0394. 

Thank you in advance for you consideration. 

Sincerely, 

President 

Attachments 



H91 Dang Quan Trt 
Board of Directors 

KlltiC MINI-! TIIO 
NGlIV~N aUYNII GlAO 
NGlIVtN vAN GIOt 
NGUVtN XUAN LAN 
IIIe,P I.OWMAN 
TRlJ<1NG TIIIl..ANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUVtN Till KilEN 

Ban Chi'p Hanh T.lJ. 
Executive Board 

Klllic MINWfllO 
Presldenl 

NGUVtN aUYNII GlAO 
Vice: Presldenl 

NGUVf:N VAN otOl 
xcre:tary Gerw:ral 

Tllll<JNQ 11111.A.NG ANII 
Trenurer 

NGUVtN Tl-fl KHEN 
Deput)' Treasurer 

Co Yan ooan 
AdviSOry Committee 

Illtr LOWMAN 
NGUVf..N xuAN LAN 
1"~\..'4 KI~ DUNG 

" ... ... ", " 1101 GIA-DINII rru NIlAN CIIINII-l'RI VIE'r-NAl\tl • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Frur:: (703) 20·'-0394 

Ms. Janelle Jones, Refugee.Officer 
Office of International Affairs & Outreach 
Immigration & Naturalization SelVice 
425 I Street, N. W. 
Washington, DC 20536 

Dear Ms. Jones: 

September 20, 1994 

I am writing to follow-up on the two cases previously discussed with you at the 
April 20, 1994 meeting. 

I. Nguyen Phat Khoi 
2. Doan Thi Thanh My 

IV# 116-466 
IV# 061155 

Attached are the documentations from Viet Naill pertaining to the second case 
which were not available at the time of the meeting. 

/' 

We had previously requested that an intelView tor refugee status be granted by the 
Orderly Departure Program to these applicants who are the sUlViving oflspring of 
the political prisoner who died during incarceration in the political prisoners 
reeducation camp. Their father died in the camp while their mother also passed 
away or missing, and these applicants were denied because they were determined 
as "no connection to the US" or for other reasons. 

We would appreciate hearing from you regarding the outcome of our request and 
to request a meeting to discuss matters concerning the political prisoner program. 
Please contact me at (703)358-5154 or via mv Fax (703) 204-0394. 

Thank you in advance tor you consideration. 

Sincerely, 

President 

Attachments 



Embassy of the United States of Am.erica 

Bangkok, Thailand 
I 
Date: 15MIIygQ 

1)OAN HONCT v,,;.; Re: IVI ----------------
I INTI __ c.c_tI'_-_BO __ 

Dear Sir/Had8lD: 

We are pleased to infopn 'you that TR"'N 1<.'-'1 CUI /IN'lct .t.v..., ~ i 6 ~ 
(IV- ""'l$;;CC;-ro ITeA ) 

~7have been placed by the Vietnamese authorities on a list of persons we expect 
to be able to interview in the near future in Ho Chi Minh City. 

In order to qualify this case for interview, it is necessary that you do the 
following: 

r--7 We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the card shown. 

/1 You must obtain a Form G-64l from the Immigration and 
(INS) to verify your O.S. immigration status. Please 
verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in IV-
have INS send it to us. 

Naturalization Service 
have the Form G-64l 

/ / and 

/---/ Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Permanent Resident Alien, you should 
file Form 1-130 Visa Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for • 
Please mark the Fo-rm--=I-~1~3~0~f~o-r~in-c~1~u-s~i~o-n~in--f~i~1~e~IV~---------~7~------~/~-

/ / We need a complete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 
behalf of 

--------~----~~--~~----~----~~--~~------------~-----You must, repeat must, submit evidence of your financial resources, such as 
verification of employment and wages frgm your employer, bank statements, or 
a notarized copy o~'your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, we must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence 
of your financial resources. Your relative(s) will not be permitted to 
depart for the Vnited States without these documents. Please respond 
immediately. 

Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

Please give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
'address. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 
numbers. 

Nqte: Any original documents that are i~ your possession'should be 
forwarded to the ODP office in Bang~via certified mail. DO NOT, 
repeat NOT, request any original documents from your relatives in 

I 
Vietnam, ~s these must be presented by your relatLves at the time of 
their interview in Ho Chi Minh City. 

1 , 
Information.ana documents ,requested above should be forwarded to: 

American Embassy (ODP) 
Box 58 . 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please mark envelope for IV- 611S!> / eolJ. - SO / 7t'A 
--------------~------------~------

(0508f: 09/87) , 



vAN PIIONG DICK VU DI Tnu vA DICII TIIUAT .. .. 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241-9211 

T RAN S L A T ION 

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
GROUP 776 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

NO. 
REPORT ABOUT DECEASED PRISONER 

TO: PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF SA DEC MUNICIPAL, DONG THAP 

This is to notify your Committee that: 

Mr. DOAN VAN ANH, 
Former Lieutenant 
Origin from: Tan 
Residing at: 90/5 

born in 1931 
Colonel - Deputy Military Sector Commander 
Quy Dong,sa Dec 

Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong 
Thap province 

Deceased on June 17, 1977 
Reasons: Massive heart attack due to severe cold 
Place to be buried: Ban Tham, Duong Quy village, Van Ban 

district, Hoang Lien Son province 
The unit organized the mourning ceremony in accordance with 

the humanitarian policies of the Communist's Party, his 
grave was marked, proper documents and location plan are 
kept at the unit. 

This is to propose to the Committee the following: 

1. Inform Mr. Doan Van Anh's relatives, residing at 
90/5 Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong Thap 

2. During his re-education period, Mr. Anh showed a lot of 
progress and met necessary standards to be restored 
his citizen, it is proposed that your Committee 
to consider in allowing his family to declare his 
death at the Civil Status Register. 

Confirmation No. 862/91 
This is to verify that Tran Thi Kim Chi is also named Tran Kim Chi. The 
new address number is 99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3 (The old number is 90/5) 

Ward 3, October 19th 1983 
(signed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE; 

I, Dan Thanh Thi vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original document in Vietnamese and that I am competent 
in both English and Vietnamese to render such tranS

7
1ation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: 

Certified true signature: ~/Lt~~ 
l~ :VU,L'-9 '(l,L; T/lCVv--

Kim Dung Thi Tikn 

-~----

Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires Nomveber 30, 1994 



VAN PHONG DICH VU 01 TRU vA DICII TIIUAT .. .. 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104· Falls Church, VA. 22044· Tel: (703) 241-9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS SERVICE 

NO. 10/91/PLS/TM 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

Ho Chi Minh city, September 21st 1991 

INVITATION LETTER 

This is to invite the family of Ms. DOAN THI THANH MY of five 
persons to report at 184 bis Nguyen Thi Minh Khai, 3rd Prec. 
at 08:00 hrs on October 3, 1991. Reason: 

To process your entry visa 
(please bring with you all documents) 

contact person: TU For the Director, 
Head of Consular Office, 
(singed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of an Invitation Letter in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 

Certified true signature: 

/-G,1-~ bu,~ Tk; 
Kim Dung Thi Tra~ 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires November 30, 1994 



vAN PRONG DtCH VV DI TRU vA DtCH THU~T 
INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

People' s cM~~~rQ Pike, Suite 1Q,4j'cf1¥lty§\¥cliu¥!\Jm~· 3"': {1:ffi)?11~11 
V~11age: 3 Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
Dlstrlct: Sa Dec 
Province: Dong Thap EXTRACT OF 

D EAT H C E R T I F I CAT E 

No. 19/88 Book No.: 01 

Full Name TRAN KIM CHI 
Male or female female 

Date of birth September 1, 1935 

Ethnicity and Vietnamese 
Nationality Vietnam 

Permanent address 79/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3, Sa Dec,Dong Thap 

Date and place of November 2, 1988 at Sa Dec Hospital 
decease 

Name, age, address 
and identification 

LUU DANG KHOA, Dong Thap Printing Paper 

No. of the declarant 
and his relationship Brother 

Co. 

Registered on November 2, 1988 
For the People's Committee of Ward 3 

Chairman, 
Nguyen Van Hien (signed) 

Certified true copy from the original 
Ward 3, November 9, 1988 
For the People's Committee of Ward 3 
Nguyen Van Hien (signed and sealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi vo, hereby certify that the above is an 
accurate translation of the original CERTIFICATE in Vietnamese 
and that I am competent in both Vietnamese and English to render 
such translation. ~ 

Date: June 10, 1994 Signature:~;/v~ 
Certified true signature: ---=--------
rG,1A...~ bU-t\~ ~4: T,,~ 

Kim Dung Thi ~ran 
Notqry Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My co~nission expires on November 30, 1994 



Hoi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 
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Executive Board 

KiltI(' MINI, '111(1 
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IkpII'Y Treasurer 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O, BOX 5435, AHLINGTON, VA. 22205·()G:H5 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • FlL,,{: (703) 204-0:m4 

November ILJ, 1991 

Ms. E lien Goff 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

Rc: Doan Thi Thanh My 
IV II: 61155 
VN List # fHI 

On October 3, 1991 the above referenced case was pre-interviewed by 
the Vietnamese authorities, however, the Vietnamese interviewer, 
Mr. Tu, indicated that the case was deferred but did not give any 
reason or explanation. Since this case involves 5 people, we are 
asking that you again review this case. 

It is our understanding from communicat ion with the Department of 
State that ODP did not h2ve proper documentation that Doan Thi 
Thanh My's father died in the re-education camp. In addition her 
name was not on their Vietnamese list HI! (her old listing was C04). 

We are attaching all documents fer your review and consideration of 
this case as they represent children of political prisoners who died in 
re-education camps. Upon further review we are hopeful that you' 
will determine that she will indeed be granted permission to leave 
Vietnam with her brothers and sisters as soon as possible. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, plea ~ '~el free to 
contact. 

KMTlfrc-d 
Enclosures 

...-----{Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

-------------------------------~.---. 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241-9211 

TRANSLATION 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
ENTRY AND EXIT CONTROL DIRECTORATE 

******************** 
NO. 759/XC 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

************ 

NOT ICE 

TO: Ms. Doan Thi Thanh My 
99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3, Sa Dec Municipal, 
Dong Thap Province 

1/ We hereby agree to permit you and 04 members of your family to 
leave the country for migrating to the U.S. 

2/ With regard to exit visas: We have issued 05 visas to you under 
the following numbers: 

(You have recieved your family's passports) 

3/ We have put your names on our List # H 11 and forwarded it 
to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs for transmitting to the US 
government for their interviews and consideration of issuing of 
entry visas. 

If your family would like to know the interviewing date and/or 
the results of their consideration of your entry please contact 
with the US government. 

Regards./. 

Note: The US delegation is now 
interviewing HO-5 list. 

Ha Noi, July 24th 1990 
Exit/Entry Service Chief, 
(signed & sealed) 
Nguyen Phuong 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original NOTICE in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Certified true signature: 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: ~ 
IL t Llt,l-V'-.( 

ICtLl~ '1 U"~ '--(k' 1 '1 C~ 
Kim Dung Thi T~n 
NotaLY Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
L1y commission expires on November 30, 1994 
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INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 Leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044 * Tel: (703) 241-9211 

T RAN S L A T ION 

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 
GROUP 776 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

NO. 
REPORT ABOUT DECEASED PRISONER 

TO: PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF SA DEC MUNICIPAL, DONG THAP 

This is to notify your Committee that: 

Mr. DOAN VAN ANH, 
Former Lieutenant 
Origin from: Tan 
Residing at: 90/5 

born in 1931 
Colonel - Deputy Military Sector Commander 
Quy Dong,Sa Dec 

Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong 
Thap province 

Deceased on June 17, 1977 
Reasons: Massive heart attack due to severe cold 
Place to be buried: Ban Tham, Duong Quy village, Van Ban 

district, Hoang Lien Son province 
The unit organized the mourning ceremony in accordance with 

the humanitarian policies of the Communist's Party, his 
grave was marked, proper documents and location plan are 
kept at the unit. 

This is to propose to the Committee the following: 

1. Inform Mr. Doan Van Anh's relatives, residing at 
90/5 Le Loi Street, Sa Dec Municipal, Dong Thap 

2. During his re-education period, Mr. Anh showed a lot of 
progress and met necessary standards to be restored 
his citizen, it is proposed that your Committee 
to consider in allowing his family to declare his 
death at the Civil Status Register. 

Confirmation No. 862/91 
This is to verify that Tran Thi Kim Chi is also named Tran Kim Chi. The 
new address number is 99/2 Hamlet 1, Ward 3 (The old number is 90/5) 

Ward 3, October 19th 1983 
(signed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE; 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original document in Vietnamese and that I am competent 
in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 

Certified true signature: 

{b ~U ~ T/lcM--
Kim Dung Thi ~n 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires Nomveber 30, 1994 
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INTERNATIONAL IMMIGRATION AND TRANSLATION SERVICES 

6269 leesburg Pike, Suite 104 * Falls Church, VA. 22044" Tel: (703) 241-9211 

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS SERVICE 

NO. 10/91/PLS/TM 

TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

Ho Chi Minh city, September 21st 1991 

INVITATION LETTER 

This is to invite the family of Ms. DOAN THI THANH MY of five 
persons to report at 184 bis Nguyen Thi Minh Khai, 3rd Prec. 
at 08:00 hrs on October 3, 1991. Reason: 

To process your entry visa 
(please bring with you all documents) 

Contact person: TU For the Director, 
Head of Consular Office, 
(singed and sealed illegible) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Dan Thanh Thi Vo, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of an Invitation Letter in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Date: June 29, 1994 Signature: 

Certified true signature: 

~ ~"lk,' T/lWv-.-
Kim Dung Th~ ~raA 
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia 
My commission expires November 30, 1994 




